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Agricultural community Automotive industry Motor oil industry Local 

energy 
agencies 

Environmental groups Policy makers 

      
Mr Champagne Jean-Pierre Mrs Vanheers Martine Mr Vandenbergh Jacques     no role in 

biofuels 
Denruyter  Mr Vandenborre 

FWA FEDERAUTO Fédération Pétrolière de Belgique  WWF European Policy office Service Public Fédéral Finances 
Chaussée de Namur, 47 Bld de la Woluwe 46, B 9 T 02-5083002  av de tervuren 12 Administration Centrale des 

Douanes et Accises 
Chaussée de Namur, 47 Bld de la Woluwe 46, B 9 T 02-5083002    
5030 Gembloux 1200 Bruxelles F 02-5110591.  1040 Bruxelles North Galaxy, boîte 37 
 T 081/60.00.60  T 02 778 62 00 jacques.vandenbergh@petrolfed.be  T : 02 743 88 00 Boulevard Roi Albert II, 33 
F 081/60.04.46 F 02 778 62 25 Federation of oil companies  F 02 743 88 19 1030 Bruxelles 
jp.champagne@fwa.be martine.vanheers@federauto.be   jdenruyter@wwfepo.org T : 02 336 31 97 
main agricultural trade union Federation of automotive 

industry 
Mr Rigo Etienne   major environmental ngo  F : 02 336 17 62 

  OCTA+   marc.vandenborre@minfin.fed.be 
Mr Sneesens Jean-François Mr Nobels Amaury Schaarbeeklei 600  Mr de Menten Thibaud policy for fiscal measures 
Confédération des Betteraviers Belges – 
CBB 

SAAB Belgique 1800 Vilvoorde  Inter Environnement Wallonie  

Bd. Anspach 111 bte 10 Beherman European SA Tel: 02/255.21.01  Boulevard du Nord, 6 Mr Antoine André 
1000 Bruxelles  Industrieweg 3 Fax: 02/255.21.88  5000 Namur Ministre du Logement, des 

Transports et du Développement 
territorial. 

T 02 513 68 98 2880 Bornem etienne.rigo@octaplus.be   T 081 25 52 80 rue d'Harscamp, 22 
F 02 512 19 88 amaury.nobels@beherman.com independant oil distributor  F 081 22 63 09 5000 Namur 
jeanfrancois.sneessens@cbb.be representative for Saab   t.dementen@iewonline.be Tél: 081/25.38.11 
confederation of sugar beet growers  Mr Blondy Jacques   federation of environmental 

associations 
Fax: 081/25.39.99 

 Mr Ponteville Jean-Marc TOTAL   Mél: 
andre.antoine@gov.wallonie.be 

Mr Henroz Olivier  Volkswagen PR Manager - D'Ieteren Développement Agricole   energy policy of the Walloon 
region 

Wal.Agri sa  Rue du Mail 50 Cours Michelet 24 - La Défense 10    
Route de la Basse Sambre, 16 1050 Bruxelles F 92069 Paris La Défense Cedex   Mr Lutgen Benoît 
5140 Sombreffe Tel 02/536 50 36 Tél.: +33 (0)1 41 35 81 15   Ministre de l'Agriculture , de la 

Ruralité, de l'Environnement et 
du Tourisme 

   T  071 828 230  Fax : +32.2.537.31.81 Fax: +33 (0)1 41 35 81 98   Chaussée de Louvain, 2 
  F   071 828 296 jean-marc.ponteville@dieteren.be jacques.blondy@total.com   5000 Namur 
henroz.o@walagri.be representative for VW/Audi/SEAT major oil company in Belgium    Tél: 081/71.03.10 
cereals collector and trader     Fax: 081/71.03.80 
     Mél: 

benoit.lutgen@gov.wallonie.be 
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Mr Geirnaert Luc     agriculture policy for Walloon 

region 
SCAM (Société Coopérative Agricole de 
la Meuse) 

     

Parc Industriel 16     Mr Marcourt Jean-Claude 
5300 Seilles (Andenne)     Ministre de l'Economie, de 

l'Emploi et du Commerce 
extérieur 

T : 085 82 40 62      Place des Célestines, 1 
F : 085 82 40 93     5000 Namur 
luc@geirnaert.com     Tél: 081/23.41.11 
cereals collector and trader     Fax: 081/23.42.34 

 
 
 


